The Planning Commission of the City of Brawley, California, met in Regular Session at 5:30 p.m., City Council Chambers, 383 Main Street, Brawley, California, on Wednesday, May 4, 2022

1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

The meeting is called to order by Chairman Tavares at 5:30 p.m.

Present: J. Goyal, J. Lane, G. Marquez, R. Palacio **Absent:** K. Hutchinson, G. Marquez, D. Smith

2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Motion: The Planning Commission approves the agenda as presented.

M/S/C: Goyal/Palacio/4-0

3. PUBLIC APPEARANCE

Chairman Tavares called for public appearances. There were none. 5:35 p.m.

4. CUP 22-03

A conditional use permit (CUP 22-03) submitted by Samuel Vega, Property Owner, 110 Main Street. The conditional use permit will allow for a drive-thru restaurant.

Legal Description: LOTS 23 & 24 BLK 22 TOWNSITE OF BRAWLEY OM

1 15, City of Brawley, County of Imperial, State of

California, APN 048-052-001.

Motion: The Planning Commission approves CUP 22-03 with the condition that the CUP transfers with the property.

M/S/C: Palacio/Goyal/4-0

5. NEXT MEETING DATE

A meeting date was not set.

6. ADJOURNMENT

Motion: The Planning Commission meeting adjourned at 5:55 p.m.

M/S/C: Goyal/Lane/4-0